Johnson County, Texas
Master Contract for Paramedic Ambulance Service
Amendment # 4

Whereas, Johnson County , Texas and CareFlite signed a “Master Contract for Paramedic
Ambulance Services” on June 17, 2003 which was subsequently amended and extended by
mutual written agreements dated and executed on August 8, 2005, August 13, 2007 and July 25,
2011; and

Whereas, CarcFlite has provided 911 emergency service under said contract in Johnson
County since October 1, 2003; and

Whereas Johnson County and CareFlite now wish to amend the sentence in Article VII,
Section 7.02, Renewal Terms, which states that “Such notice of termination shall be received one
hundred and eighty (180) days prior to the end of the then current term” to state that “Such notice
of termination shall be received one hundred and twenty (120) days prior to the end of the then
current term”.

Now, therefore, the parties agree as follows:

The sentence in Article VII, Section 7.02, Renewal Terms, which states that “Such notice
of termination shall be received one hundred and eighty (180) days prior to the end of the then
current term” is amended to state that “Such notice of termination shall be received one
hundred and twenty (120) days prior to the end of the then current term”.

This amendment is effective February 9, 2015.
The Parties have affixed their signatures below and the Johnson County seal signifying
their acceptance of this Amendment to the aforementioned Master Contract for Paramedic

Ambulance Services.

For Johnson County: For CareFlite:

Qe %Jz/

Jatcs C. Swartz
ident & CEO

The Honorabl€ Roger Harmon
County Judge, Johnson County

Date: 2-G-i5 Date: Fet= 4, o5




